O'Neil, Timothy

From:

Dare, Ronald

Sent:

Wednesday, June 06, 2012 9:28 AM

To: Cc:

Orlando, Dominic

O'Neil, Timothy

Subject:

Dania Beach Nanofiltration final Change Order

Attachments:

Change Order No 8.pdf

Dominic, I am pleased to be able to submit the attached deductive final change order to reconcile the final contract price with the final work completed. The deductive amount (\$192,154.46) is the total of the unused amounts remaining from the Contract Price from the On-Site Support After Startup, Contingency and Allowances. Tim O'Neil will sign and deliver hard copies for your signature.

Ron Dare, DBIA

Project Manager **CDM Smith** 2301 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300 Maitland, Florida 32751

Tel: 407.660.6395 Cell: 407.508.0001 Fax: 407.660.8912 darerj@cdmsmith.com

cdmsmith.com

CHANGE ORDER

	No8
PROJECT: DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH 2.0 MGD NANOFILTRATION WATER TREATMENT PLANT	
DATE OF ISSUANCE June 5, 2012	EFFECTIVE DATE May 10, 2012
OWNER City of Dania Beach, Florida	
OWNER's Contract No. Bid No. 09-005	CDM Project No. 74061
CONTRACTOR CDM Constructors Inc	ENGINEER
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:	
Description: Final Reconciliation Reason for change order: Final Reconciliation Attachments: None	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	. CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times
\$ 8,820,923.00	Substantial Completion:
	Ready for final payment: 630 (August 8, 2011) Days or dates
Net changes from previous Change Orders No1 to No7	Net change from previous Change Orders No1 to No7
\$ 335,835.00	— 173 Days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Time prior to this Change Order
\$ 9,176,758.00	Substantial Completion:
	Ready for final payment: 803(January 28, 2012) Days or dates
Net Increase (Decrease) in this Change Order	Net Increase in this Change Order
\$(192,154.46)	103 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
\$8,984,603.54	Substantial Completion:
2	Ready for final payment: 906 (May 10, 2012) Days or dates
1	orized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Stanature) Date:
Date: Date:	Date:

CHANGE ORDER

TO: City of Dania Beach, Florida

PROJECT: DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH 2.0 MGD NANOFILTRATION WATER TREATMENT PLANT

CONTRACTOR:

CDM Constructors Inc.

DATE: May 29, 2011

This Change Order will authorize the following change to the Agreement:

The Work as set forth in the Agreement is amended to include the final reconciliation and by this reference made a part of this document.

Net Change to Contract from this Change Order

(\$192,154.46)

103 days

This Change Order constitutes full, final, and complete authorization for compensation to the Contractor for all costs, expenses, overhead, and profit, and any damages of every kind that the Contractor may incur in connection with the above referenced change(s) in the Work, and any other effect on any of the Work under this Agreement. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees that (a) the Lump Sum of \$8,820,923.00 under the Agreement will be unchanged by this Change Order, and (b) the schedule of performance of Work will be unchanged by this Change Order. Contractor expressly waives any claims for any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with the above referenced change(s). Except as modified by the document, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and shall cover the performance of, and payment for, any work authorized under this document. Any defined terms not defined in this Change Order shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set forth in it.

CONTRACTOR	CITY OF DANIA BEACH,
CDM Constructors Inc.	a Florida municipal corporation
a Florida corporation	
By: husses	By:Robert Baldwin, City Manager
Name: Ruhard A Slovarp	Authorized by action of City Commission
Title: SVP	of the City of Dania Beach on
	, 2012
	CITY OF DANIA BEACH,
	Public Services Department
By:	By:
Name: Frederick Bloetscher, Ph.D., P.E	Dominic F. Orlando, P.E.
Project Management Consultant	Public Services Director